506256728 09/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6303475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFERY BONK	09/16/2020
ROBERT FITZPATRICK	09/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE SEATING, LLC
Street Address:	2800 HIGH MEADOW CIRCLE
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17023701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8226-3042-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=FAS Docket IDFAUH20004 Fitz Assignment 1#page1.tif source=Assignment-IDFAUH20004-Bonk_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506256728 REEL: 053801 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

(Fall Name of Assignor)		ing at Chester	The state of the s
and a company on a recent			(Brodence Address)
Robert FITZPATR		ing at Holland	, Michigen
[Full Name of Languar 1			(Resistance Address)
	, resid	ing at	Messione Adoreni
[Exil Name of Assignment	, resid	प्राप्ते अ	[Besidones Address]
do hereby assign, se			
no mercol, assigné se	a sana ose over re-		
	FAURECIA		E SEATING, LLC , located at
	2800 High Me	Brok Lagai Nama e/ Bdow Circle, / (Sangaran Salika)	Aubum Hilis, Michigan 48326
	tic and foreign, in	successors, a	ssigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title ventions and discoveries set forth in the application for
	<u>\$</u>		SIDE MEMBER
	A	(Patens Application V	
which can be identif	ied in the United St	ates Patent an	d Trademark Office as:
Serial No.	17/023,701	, filed	September 17, 2020
name(s) of the und Assignee, its succes	ersigned, at its elect sors, assigns or oth Il countries. The A	tion. And the er legal representations and it	all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in the ne undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to said sentatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions ts agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number and
Filing Date in the sp	aces provided abov	U.	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Jeffery BONK	, residing at <u>Chesterf</u>	field, Michigan
[Full Name of Assignor #1]		[Residence Address]
Robert FITZPATRICK [Full Name of Assignor #2]	, residing at Holland,	Michigan [Residence Address]
i an itane of itogram al	, residing at	[Account of the control of the contr
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at	[Residence Address]
	, residing at	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]		[Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and se	t over to:	
F	FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE	
••	[Full Legal Name of As:	-
28	00 High Meadow Circle, A [Assignee's Address]	uburn Hills, Michigan 48326
	foreign, in and to the inve- entitled:	signs or other legal representatives, the entire right, entions and discoveries set forth in the application
	SEAT FRAME S [Patent Application Title	
which can be identified in th	e United States Patent and	Trademark Office as:
Serial No17/023,	,701 , filed	September 17, 2020 ,
and discoveries in the Unite name(s) of the undersigned Assignee, its successors, ass	ed States and in any and all, at its election. And the signs or other legal represeries. The Assignee and its	ations, and to receive Letters Patent for said invent Il foreign countries in its own name or names, or in e undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to entatives, all rights of priority in and to said invent is agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number
The undersigned hereby reprights being granted herein. applications for Letters Pate	resent and warrant that no Further, the undersigned nt of any and all kinds and accessors, assigns or other	o rights have been granted that are inconsistent with I hereby agree to execute any and all papers, inclu- I in any and all countries and to perform any and all r legal representatives may deem necessary to se
Date:		
This Form should be notarized or othe	rwise legalized in the space below.	Jaffary Bonk Jeffed BONK
		U Seffety BONK
		Robert FITZPATRICK

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan UPATEN 1390

RECORDED: 09/17/2020 REEL: 053801 FRAME: 0605